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HEYEY x

1987 MERCEDES-BENZ
560-CLASS 560 SL

VIN: WDBBA48D9HA068435
CONVERTIBLE

5.6LV8F

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/18/23 at
3:03:53 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

Vehicle History Report™

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
X 23 Service history records
a 51 Detailed records available

[I] 65,385 Last reported odometer reading

EINGENY x| Title History Summary

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

O

h
ClA[R[F|A[F

Ryl

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

NG x| Additional History Summary

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported

Airbag Deployment

No Issues

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBBA48D9HA 068435

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 MERCEDES-BENZ 560-CLASS 560 SL: WDBBA48D9HA068435

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty

No data reported to CARFAX.

[LAEN x) Detailed History

Date

08/25/1987

09/06/1988

09/07/1989

09/21/1990

09/16/1991

01/29/1993

02/16/1993

06/22/1993

04/05/1994

06/23/1995

Mileage Source

400 Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

4,000 Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

9,000 Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

15,800 Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

22,000 Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

24,395 |daho

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Boise, ID

Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Boise, ID
Title #B87065512

25,000 Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

27,503 Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

29,600 Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID
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No Recalls
Reported

No Data Reported

Comments

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection
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05/23/2002

10/06/2004

10/06/2004

08/29/2005

05/30/2006

07/27/2009

11/16/2009

04/26/2010

05/31/2011

05/08/2012

05/15/2012

05/24/2012

41,105

43,294

44916

45,350

Lyle Pearson Premier
Motor Car

Spokane, WA
509-892-9200

A

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID
208-377-3900

A

Lyle Pearson Premier
Motor Car

Spokane, WA
509-892-9200

A

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID
208-377-3900

A

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID
208-377-3900

A

Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.
MccCall, ID

Title #B87065512

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID
208-377-3900

Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.
McCall, ID

Title #B87065512

Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.
McCall, ID

Title #B87065512

Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.
McCall, ID

Title #B87065512

Lyle Pearson Premier
Motor Car

Spokane, WA
509-892-9200

A

Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBBA48D9HA 068435

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 MERCEDES-BENZ 560-CLASS 560 SL: WDBBA48D9HA068435

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked

Vehicle serviced

- Trim checked

- Glass checked

- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle purchase reported
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05/25/2012

06/21/2012

06/25/2012

08/10/2012

05/14/2013

07/01/2013

04/02/2014

05/05/2014

05/19/2014

07/16/2015

10/08/2015

04/20/2016

45,496

48,347

49,551

51,046

52,164

52,348

54,909

54,973

Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boise, ID

Title #C87065512

Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boise, ID

Title #C87065512

Lyle Pearson Premier
Motor Car

Spokane, WA
509-892-9200

Lyle Pearson Premier
Motor Car

Spokane, WA
509-892-9200

Lyle Pearson Premier
Motor Car

Spokane, WA
509-892-9200

Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID
208-377-3900

Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boise, ID

Title #C87065512

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID
208-377-3900

Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID
208-377-3900

Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
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A

A

A

A

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 MERCEDES-BENZ 560-CLASS 560 SL: WDBBA48D9HA068435

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
-Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Engine checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Steering/suspension checked

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-A/C and heating system checked
-Engine checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red
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05/25/2016

07/05/2017

04/16/2018

05/14/2019

05/23/2019

07/15/2019

09/27/2019

10/02/2019

10/02/2019

10/11/2019

11/06/2019

55,081

55,305

56,057

56,067

56,960

60,941

61,122

61,385

Boise, ID
Title #C87065512

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID X
208-377-3900

Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boise, ID

Title #C87065512

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID x
208-377-3900

Lyle Pearson Auto Show
Boise, ID x
208-377-3900

Idaho
Inspection Station
Ada County, ID

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northampton, MA

Pro Lube Auto Center >p
Northampton, MA A 2
413-586-5640

49/5.0
208 Verified Reviews
@ 309 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Northampton, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northampton, MA
Title #BV837577

Zbylut Motor Works
Ambherst, MA X
413-253-4249

5.0/5.0
31 Verified Reviews
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Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

-Vehicle washed/detailed
- Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

-0il and filter changed

- Fuel filter replaced

- Muffler replaced

-Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
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11/22/2019 61,451

05/01/2020 62,669

10/02/2020 65,385

10/07/2020

12/09/2020

03/01/2021

-~

v
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@ 33 Customer Favorites

Zbylut Motor Works
Ambherst, MA
413-253-4249

5.0/5.0
31 Verified Reviews
@ 33 Customer Favorites

Zbylut Motor Works
Ambherst, MA
413-253-4249

5.0/5.0
31 Verified Reviews
' 33 Customer Favorites

Zbylut Motor Works
Ambherst, MA
413-253-4249

5.0/5.0
31 Verified Reviews
' 33 Customer Favorites

Pro Lube Auto Center
Northampton, MA
413-586-5640

4.9/5.0
208 Verified Reviews
' 309 Customer Favorites

Zbylut Motor Works
Ambherst, MA
413-253-4249

5.0/5.0
31 Verified Reviews

@ 33 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northampton, MA
Title #BV837577

A

A

A

A

A

- Exhaust replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Distributor cap replaced

- Tune-up performed
-Spark plug(s) replaced
-Spark plug wires replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Tie rod(s) replaced

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Fluids checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Steering/suspension checked
-Tire(s) balanced

-Tire(s) mounted

- Steering damper replaced

-Tie rod end(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Shock absorber(s) replaced

- Front shock absorber(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle serviced
- Blower motor resistor replaced
- Blower motor replaced/repaired

Registration issued or renewed

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since March 2021. Before you buy,

ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBBA48D9HA 068435
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A x| Glossary

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX  [£1 @cARrFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

5/18/23 3:03:53 PM (CDT)
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