

Vehicle History Report™

1987 MERCEDES-BENZ 560-CLASS 560 SL

VIN: WDBBA48D9HA068435 CONVERTIBLE 5.6L V8 F GASOLINE REAR WHEEL DRIVE

/	No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
Y	The decidents of damage reported to orthin rix

23 Service history records

51 Detailed records available

00월 65,385 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/18/23 at 3:03:53 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Title History CARFAX guarantees the information in this section	Summary	
Damage Brands Salvage Junk Rebuilt Fire Flood Hail Lemon	Guaranteed No Problem	
Odometer Brands Not Actual Mileage Exceeds Mechanical Limits	Guaranteed No Problem	



GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. View Terms | View Certificate

CARFAX Additional History Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Summary		
Total Loss No total loss reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported		
Structural Damage No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported		
Airbag Deployment No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported		
Odometer Check No indication of an odometer rollback.	No Issues Indicated		
Accident / Damage No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported		

Manufacturer Recall Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.	No Recalls Reported
Basic Warranty No data reported to CARFAX.	No Data Reported

CARFAX Detailed History

Date	Mileage	Source	Comments
08/25/1987	400	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID	Passed emissions inspection
09/06/1988	4,000	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID	Passed emissions inspection
09/07/1989	9,000	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID	Passed emissions inspection
09/21/1990	15,800	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID	Passed emissions inspection
09/16/1991	22,000	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID	Passed emissions inspection
01/29/1993	24,395	Idaho Motor Vehicle Dept. Boise, ID	Odometer reading reported
02/16/1993		Idaho Motor Vehicle Dept. Boise, ID Title #B87065512	Title issued or updated
06/22/1993	25,000	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID	Passed emissions inspection
04/05/1994	27,503	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID	Passed emissions inspection
06/23/1995	29,600	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID	Passed emissions inspection

Use Pearson Premier Motor Car Spokane, WA 509-892-9200 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900 Lyle Pearson Premier Motor Car Spokane, WA 509-892-9200 Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter change - Tire condition and p Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter change - Engine checked Vehicle serviced - Engine checked - Engine checked - Trim checked - Trim checked - Glass checked - Drivability/performa Use Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900 Vehicle serviced - Trim checked - Glass checked - Drivability/performa Vehicle serviced - Vehicle serviced - Vehicle serviced - Use Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900	ressure checked
Boise, ID 208-377-3900 - Oil and filter change - Engine checked 10/06/2004 43,294 Lyle Pearson Premier Motor Car Spokane, WA 509-892-9200 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 10/06/2004 Vehicle serviced - Trim checked - Glass checked - Drivability/performation	d
Motor Car Spokane, WA 509-892-9200 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID Vehicle serviced - Trim checked - Glass checked - Drivability/performation	
Boise, ID 208-377-3900 - Trim checked - Glass checked - Drivability/performa 05/30/2006 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID Vehicle serviced	
Boise, ID	nce checked
200 077 0300	
07/27/2009 Idaho Registration issued of Amotor Vehicle Dept. McCall, ID Title #B87065512	
11/16/2009 44,916 Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900 Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter change	
04/26/2010 Idaho Registration issued of Motor Vehicle Dept Vehicle color noted McCall, ID Title #B87065512	
05/31/2011 Idaho Registration issued of Motor Vehicle Dept Vehicle color noted McCall, ID Title #B87065512	
05/08/2012 Idaho Registration issued of Motor Vehicle Dept Vehicle color noted McCall, ID Title #B87065512	
05/15/2012 45,350 Lyle Pearson Premier Motor Car Spokane, WA 509-892-9200 Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspect - Oil and filter change	
05/24/2012 Idaho Vehicle purchase rep Motor Vehicle Dept.	oorted

5/16/25, 4:04 PWI	Ci	11/1/22 vehicle History Report for this 1907	WILKCLE	VES-DENZ 300-CLASS 300 SL: WDDDA46D9f1A006433
05/25/2012		Idaho Motor Vehicle Dept. Boise, ID Title #C87065512		Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Red
06/21/2012		Idaho Motor Vehicle Dept. Boise, ID Title #C87065512		Title issued or updated - New owner reported - Exempt from odometer reporting - Vehicle color noted as Red
06/25/2012	45,496	Lyle Pearson Premier Motor Car Spokane, WA 509-892-9200	×	Vehicle serviced - Transmission checked
08/10/2012	48,347	Lyle Pearson Premier Motor Car Spokane, WA 509-892-9200	*	Vehicle serviced
05/14/2013	49,551	Lyle Pearson Premier Motor Car Spokane, WA 509-892-9200	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Oil and filter changed - Engine checked - Brake fluid flushed/changed - Steering/suspension checked
07/01/2013	51,046	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID		Passed emissions inspection
04/02/2014	52,164	Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900	*	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - A/C and heating system checked - Engine checked
05/05/2014		Idaho Motor Vehicle Dept. Boise, ID Title #C87065512		Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Red
05/19/2014	52,348	Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900	×	Vehicle serviced
07/16/2015	54,909	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID		Passed emissions inspection
10/08/2015	54,973	Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900	*	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Engine checked
04/20/2016		Idaho Motor Vehicle Dept.		Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Red

8/23, 4:04 PM	C.	Boise, ID Title #C87065512	MERCEL	DES-BENZ 560-CLASS 560 SL: WDBBA48D9HA068435
05/25/2016	55,081	Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900	×	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed
07/05/2017	55,305	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID		Passed emissions inspection
04/16/2018		Idaho Motor Vehicle Dept. Boise, ID Title #C87065512		Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Red
05/14/2019	56,057	Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Vehicle washed/detailed - Transmission checked
05/23/2019	56,067	Lyle Pearson Auto Show Boise, ID 208-377-3900	×	Vehicle serviced
07/15/2019	56,960	Idaho Inspection Station Ada County, ID		Passed emissions inspection
09/27/2019	60,941	Massachusetts Motor Vehicle Dept. Northampton, MA		Vehicle purchase reported - Registration issued or renewed - Vehicle color noted as Red
10/02/2019	61,122	Pro Lube Auto Center Northampton, MA 413-586-5640	×	Vehicle serviced - Emissions or safety inspection performed
10/02/2019		Massachusetts Inspection Station Northampton, MA		Passed safety inspection
10/11/2019		Massachusetts Motor Vehicle Dept. Northampton, MA Title #BV837577		Title issued or updated - New owner reported - Vehicle color noted as Red
11/06/2019	61,385	Zbylut Motor Works Amherst, MA 413-253-4249 ★ 5.0 / 5.0 31 Verified Reviews	*	Vehicle serviced - Air filter replaced - Oil and filter changed - Fuel filter replaced - Muffler replaced - Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

3/23, 4:04 PM		33 Customer Favorites		DES-BENZ 560-CLASS 560 SL: WDBBA48D9HA068435 - Exhaust replaced
11/22/2019	61,451	Zbylut Motor Works Amherst, MA 413-253-4249 \$\strictrim 5.0 / 5.0 31 Verified Reviews 33 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Distributor cap replaced - Tune-up performed - Spark plug(s) replaced - Spark plug wires replaced
05/01/2020	62,669	Zbylut Motor Works Amherst, MA 413-253-4249 ★ 5.0 / 5.0 31 Verified Reviews ■ 33 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Tie rod(s) replaced - Four wheel alignment performed - Fluids checked - Brake fluid flushed/changed - Steering/suspension checked - Tire(s) balanced - Tire(s) mounted - Steering damper replaced - Tie rod end(s) replaced
10/02/2020	65,385	Zbylut Motor Works Amherst, MA 413-253-4249	*	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Shock absorber(s) replaced - Front shock absorber(s) replaced
10/07/2020		Pro Lube Auto Center Northampton, MA 413-586-5640	*	Vehicle serviced - Emissions or safety inspection performed
12/09/2020		Zbylut Motor Works Amherst, MA 413-253-4249 ★ 5.0 / 5.0 31 Verified Reviews ▼ 33 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Blower motor resistor replaced - Blower motor replaced/repaired
03/01/2021		Massachusetts Motor Vehicle Dept. Northampton, MA Title #BV837577		Registration issued or renewed



ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.



New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:



facebook.com/CARFAX



@CARFAXinc



About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 5/18/23 3:03:53 PM (CDT)